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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CQURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 3B0

FHONE
BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

717 - 784 - 1991
February 29, 1988
THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND VS. WARREN & ADELE J. MATTUCCIL

No., 74 of 1987 E.D.
No. 1124 of 1987 J.D,

Press~Enterprise
P.0, Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear 5ir:

Please find enclosed a check for $298.46 for advertising for the above named
sheriff sale that was held in our office recently.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

S
-

Sﬁsan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl.



LIEN CFERTIFLCATF

Date  January 6, 1988

This is to certify that according to our recoxrds, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the propertv

listed below, as of December 31, 19 gg , 1“JunuuuuumLJ1uuu¢up

are as follows

Owner ot Reputed Owner: " 'Mattucci, Warren & Adell .1
F(_III]"T Owner: ~~ "Forinéy ane’r Scholtes, Bonnie |
Parcel) No.- " 14-09A '5'6*(/ 5’#}\ ~_Deed & Page
Desecription -~~~ - - 40" X120'
YEAR ' COUNTY ' ' _ TAX'DISTRICT''' _ SCHOOL ' TOTAL
1986 ) ‘ - ‘ 16884 ‘ 168.84
TCB FEE ~f - 15.00
TOTAL g 183.-84
The above flgures represent the amounts due dq;ing the
month of: Fabryary . 19 '88

Pequested by: -~ John Adler, Sheriff
Fee CRAREED -

COLUMBIA CDUNTYi}AX CLATM BUREAU

7//5?“5”\ | s

Director

2y | -
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< COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURE
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date January o, 1988

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Mattucci, Harren & Adele J.
Owner Since 12/83
Former Owner Scholtes, Bonnie L.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

40'X140"

PARCEL NUMEER
'-5:.:=:i

14-09A-04 4

v . o Conynghamn Twp. = go0eR®
City i

. .'...Ig

. &

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on A
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1986 r
Requested by: John Ad"le;‘, Sheriff ]

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
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QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 -78B4 - 19

February 29, 1988
THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND V5. WARREN & ADELE J. MATTUCCI

No. 74 of 1987 E.D.
No, 1124 of 18987 J.D.

Susan T, James
29 E. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Please find enclosed a check Tor $30.00 for solicitor services for the above
named sheriff sale that was held in our office February 9, 1988,

Your cooperation with this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

i f . /, -

R R

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
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N REMITTER
4 Mattucli Foreclosure

Februery 17, .88

U><Mwmu_.m_moau Sheriff of Columbhis OQduﬂ.—vuﬂ PesMIIEEIAIET I NGNS IIIRISIIEIIIITETES| ﬁﬁ .Ni@NnO.N

o_._._Nm2m NAT'L anep [t "~y 1y
BNK OF ASLAND L 4 &1 e DPILE h_"”._ a Crs
DOLLARS -

CASHIER'S CHECK

N30 A4C"



STROUSE AND STROUSE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

816 CENTER STREET
ASHLAND, PA, 17921

PHoNE: 717-875-3740

HARRY STROUSE, Esq,
KEITH J. STROUWSE, Esq.
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REV-182 £X {7-86)

2%

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFICE BOX B910
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8910

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Revearse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Siate Tox Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recardsd

Complete each saction and file in duplicate with Racorder of Daeds when (1) the full consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is daimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tox
based on: (1) family relationship or {2} public utility easement. If mare space is neaded, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Noma Talephone Number:
Keith J. Strouse, Esq. Area Cads | 717 ] 875-3740
Street Address City State Zip Code
816 Center Street Ashland PA 17921
B R D DYATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grontar(s)/Lessor(s) Grantes(s}fLessee(s}
John R, Adler, Sheriff The Citizens' National Bank of Ashland
Street Address Strest Address
Courthouse 735 Center Street
City State Zip Code City : State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17851 Ashland PA 17921
C PROPERTY LOCATION ‘
Streat Addrass ' City, Township, Borough
1 Amy Street Conyngham Township
County School District Tax Parcef Number
Columbia Noxrth Schuylkill 14-09%A~-64; 14-092-65

D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

1,282.07 . - 1,282.07
4. County Assessed Yalus 5. Common Level Ratio Fador 4. Fair Market Value
1,210.00 x +l.24 ~ 13,600.00

E EXEMPTION DATA

ta. Amaunt of Exemption Claimed

136.00

1k. Percentage of lntersst Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimad

Will or intestate succession

copy of resalution},

DoO00OX OO0COD.

Other {Piease axplain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

[Name of Decadant)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to Agent or Straw Porty. [Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement).

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement). Tax paid prior dead $

Record

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Morfgags Book Number
Corractive deed (Attach copy of the prior dead).

Statutory Corporate Consolidation, Merger or Division. [Attach copy of articles).

327

[Estare Fila Number}

Transfers to the Commaonwaealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in tieu of condemnation. (Attach

, Page Number ___.3__?__.9____.__ .

Under penalties of law, i declare that | have examinad this Statement, including occompanying informaticn, and to the best of my knowledge

and baelief, it is fru? cotrect and complete.

Dats

A / /7/ %"f

Eﬁnclu re of Cﬁ%

)

esponsible Po v —
-—_.-_—='-":-FM
y i e

{SEE REVERSE)



SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

I'HE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND vS, WARREN & ADELE J. MATTUCCI

0, - 74 of 1987 E.D. NO, 1124 of 1987 J.D, DATE OF SALE February 9, 1988
DOCKET & LEvVY $ 21.00
SERVICE 83.26
NAILING . 14.37
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS 18.00
PoSTING HANDBILLS 14,00
-MILEAGE _ 27.50
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE 7.00
SHERIFF'S DEED 10.00
DISTRIBUTION 9. 00
OTHER .

TOTAL + v v v o v s v s s » «$_199.13

ERess—E TERPRISE, INC, $ 298,46
HENRIE PRINTING 41,50
SoLICITOR’S SERVICES 30,00
TOTAL ' 1 1 1 [ [ 1 » X ¥ 1 l$ 369'96
PROTHONOTARY : Liens LisT $ 20.00
DEED NOTARIZATION 5.00
OTHER
TOTAL ' 1 ' ' ] » 1 » ' 1 . c$ 25.00
Recorper oF Deeps:  CoPYWORK $
DEED Search 14.00
JTHER__Searc =50
TOTAL v v v v v v v s o e o3 19.00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BoroucH/Twp., & County Taxes, 19 87 $  20.59
SCHOOL TAXES, DISTRLICT.N. Schuylkill , 1987 234,55
DELINQUENT TAxes, 1986 , 19, 19 , 1Y 183, 84
TOTAL & + v « + + v s o« « +$_438.98

MUNTICIPAL RENTS:

SEWER - MUNICIPALITY , 19 $
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL v v« v v v v v s s ¢ o3
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL & 4 « v « & « v v o » o$__20.00
M1SCELLANEOUS ! Tax Claim Bureau Lien Cert, $_ 10.00
TOTAL » + v s v a0 v 0 o o 2$10-90

TOTAL COSTS . , » « « 4+ + .+ % 1082.07




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND Vs WARREN & ADELE J. MATTUCCI

NG, 74 of 1987 E.D. NG. 1124 of 1987 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: February 9, 1988

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

0 o B9 9

TOTAL NEEDED TG PURCHASE §

PURCHASER(S) @ 4. -» ¢ " A/ s o b oo e

ADDRESS ’ .'fl i . L i i' s O ; g'

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : /( /_/ﬁf_'_//
éZD%ZL /%/MKWZM e

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE

LESS DEPQSIT $§ sy N

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ T




SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

{E CITIZENS KATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND VS, WARREN & ADELE J. MATTUCCI
. 74 of 1987 E.D, NO, 1124 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALE February 9, 1988
DOCKET & LEVY $ 21.00
SERVICE §3.26
NATLING _ 14,37
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS 18.00
PosTING HANDBILLS 14.00
MILEAGE 27,50
RYING/BDJOURN OF SALE 7.00
HERIFF's DEED 10.00
DISTRIBUTION 9.00
OTHER .
TOTAL v v v v v v v v s o o % 199,13
Press-ENTERPRISE, INC, $__298,.46
HENRIE PRINTING 41,50
SoLiciToR’S SERVICES 30, 00
TOTAL [l b ] . 1 3 1 » . [ » o$ 369.96
PROTHONOTARY: [1ENS LIST $_20.00
DEED NOTARIZATION 000
OTHER
TOTAL 1 ' 1 P [ T ) e . $ 25.00

Recorper ofF DeEepsr COPYWORK $
DEED 14.00
DTHER Search :

5. 00
TOTAL v v v v v v v v v v » «3___19.00
ReaL ESTATE TAXES:
BorouaH/TwpP, & CounTy Taxes, 19 87 $ 20.59
ScHooL TAXE%, DISTR]CT N. Schuylkili , 1987 234.55
DELINQUENT Taxes, 1986 , 195 , 19 , 19 183.84
TOTAL ] [ § [ ] 1 [ ] [ ] ] ] 1 » '$ 438'98
MuNICIPAL RENTS!
. SEWER - MUNICIPALITY , 1§ $
WATER - MUNICIPALITY \ , 19
TOTAL + « v v+ o v 0 5 s s <%
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « + v 4 « v 4 o« » o o<$__20.00
MiSCELLANEQUS: Tax Claim Bureau Lien Cert, $ 10,00
TOTAL + + s » v v« e o « o+ .$_ 10.00

TOTAL COSTS v v v v v v + » J$_1082.07




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND VS, _WARREN & ADELE J, MATTUCCI
NO. 1124 of 1987 D

NO. 74 of 1987 ED

DATE OF SALE: Febryary 9, 1988

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _February 9, 1988 and (time) _10:00 A.M. , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to THE CITTZENS NATTIONAI, BANK OF ASHLAND

for the price or sum of__One Thousand eighty two and 07/100~-- Dollars.
THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASBHALND being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PTICE ....c.ovvviieeeeierinrenneensinneeeens $ 10,000.00
Poundage ... 200.00
Transfer Taxes ...,
Total Needed to Purchase ..........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiriii e $ _ 1282.07
Amount Paid DOWN .....ooouviiiiiin e 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ..........coviiiiiiiiiiimiininnie s - 782.07
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _199.13
Poundage .......... 200,00 $ 399.13
T o o T OO PP 298.456
3 w151 o7 S PP S PSP 41,30
SOLICIIOT ... ee ottt eeteeeeane e e s e st e ee e e et et e e bt s e n s ene e e, 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary .........coooiviivnino 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19.00
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector (CONYNHGAM TWP. ) 438.98
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..........._......iiinn,
T NI I 1 () S PP 20.00
Other: Tax Claim Bureau 10.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: 3
Total Needed to Purchase $ __1282.07
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit 500.00
SRl PR e S KeEX BALANCE § 782,07

DUR
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




SAERIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHEET

LS AT /_;/’h ;A

VS,
0. E.D, NO. J.D. DATE OF SALE
DOCKET & LEVY N $ 40
SERVICE ", “v.i sdio 55
MAILING %3
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS D
PosTiNG HANDBILLS 1440
]I LEAGE ks
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE /.00
SHERIFF'S DEED I
DiSTRIBUTION R
OTHER .
TOTAL 1 ] ] ] ] 1 ] [} [} ] $
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC. $ AP
HENRIE PRINTING 50
SoLICITOR'S SERVICES T
TOTAL ] ] ] ] [ 1 1 [} ] ' $ :
PROTHONOTARY ! L1ens LisT $_ot
DEED NOTARIZATION £ .
OTHER
ToTAL « v v v v v 4 o 5
RECORDER OF DEEDS:;  LOPYWORK $
BEED ) P ¢ ;’r‘r‘:(n’}i’f'
THER /.- :.f ¢ £ 5:& y
TOTAL ] 1 1 1 ' ¥ 1 1 ] 1 $ -
REAL_ESTATE JAXES; .
BoroucH/Twp, & COunTY TAXES, 19£I . $_ i
SCHOOL TAXES, DISTRICTd ey | , 197 i
DELINQUENT Taxes, 197, , I, 19, 13 RN
TOTAL + ¢ « v ¢« v 0 v 5
MunicipPAL ReENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY , 19 $
WATER - MuNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL + v v v v ¢ 4 & 5
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « + v o v 1 » & S
MrsceLLaneous: Tt (o) i) 2 $ 10 GC
ToTAL v v v v v v e b
TOTAL COSTS T T T ' $_j£/_ S




~ E [ T e 0 SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
e T 5 | E Put your ad in the "RETURM TO" space on the reverse side. Fz to do this will prevent this
= - © ¥z} card from bei.., returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide y ... the name of the person
"oig e a § g dalivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consu't
) go g ED S et = postmaster for fees and check box{es) for additional szrvicels) requested, it
. a :d = et E 8 h g 1. [J Show to whom delivered, date, and addressge’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delivery. }Lf
%g B __ 0o = %_E I 3, Article Addressed to;, ) 4 Articla Number
wlg ey ¢ e > ] . 'l Wt H ) ’_J"“\ B gﬂl )
5i@ §' Y 55|88 = | fHdele Tardvrcs f A1 Yalo OJY
‘EB g % & g gu '-'d’ é“&i = - f’z p h /_E( 25 bi L’L’K Type of Service:
® ] S 7 Thl i I Lo
=S £ 'E“:fi’ & =R @ |f ‘/)‘"{ AN P L] Registered [ Insured
S 12 |5 852§ e g &x-r-’--\lﬂor': N y —{-E-eartified O cop
g&% El’f“ g.‘.’ Zla .E; ] a ,L.k,i - © I ‘—} U{f (1 Express Mail
- &= he=9 a3 e ; 4
o k3 S Iy E mP Ofw SjET Always obtain signature of addressee or
iz TR e g x| X Blo e
328 < Tow] 3 Fla¥ agent and DATE DELIVERED.
al= = 4 —
&5 gl¥ Dm < e |w 5, Sigpature — Addressde 4 8. Addressee’s Address {ONLY jf
= EE] ; ;2 , ed and fee paid
z ﬁ% '§ ! ’53(. ﬂﬁ/&t/bx 1"\"""}\"“‘((/7/ request Jee paid)
w ) ! ¥
AT . _
sl 2 : 8. 6 ature — Agent
=g = |
=eE & g i ) |
gieg ¥ g I"| 7. Date of Delivery
‘e F = RN SN P
ERE ® 3 YR e B
§ “é .g ) “; a T'_l PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECE{P
; = e o od 4 [T T T T
e g [ =] < I
- A J .
58 3 3 nqj g “ ~ @ SENDER: Complate items 1 and 2 when additional services are dasir * and complete iterns 3 and 4.
= w " - . . i -
=3 x £ o ~ f Put vour addr i the "RETURN TC'" space on the reverse side. Faill .o de this will prevent this
5|2 _% = o ﬁ " ;41 ! + eard from being eturned to you. The return receipt fee will nrovide you the name of t_heb{)erécn B
-1 % [P =R o B U T ] delivered to and the date of delivery. For addl_tn_cmal feps _the following services are available. Consu . I
s 8le £ 2 “’_"_‘ - o - § Lty b postmaster for Tees and check box[es) for additional service(s) requested.. r.l :
- ; 2|8 © =R 5 g > T, [ Show to whom delivarad, gata, snd addrevae’s address. 2. L Restricted Delivery. 1 | .
I " . . ; ; L - R
o 2 £ = g © g ..g 2 < e 1 3, Article Addressed to: 4, Article Number o, !
L —| P -] o B w |2 Iz, . L -~ M,_X' i
L E 2o x c:u’ ;M E 1 i ‘*gq . Small Business Admin. 18/ ,’dg J =
- - . —
5;§ ‘% 2 E g " o t: 5 £ 5 & 20 N. Penna. Ave. Type of Service: —‘
R IR SR . @ ] ®
gEEi co M ﬂg Ay g :,‘-E., g £ £ Room 2327 [] Registered ] insured
- @ @ |6 8 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 Certified [ cop
TR | m'XJmix ~ @ xpress Mai
> Always obtain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Sigrjatuce ~ ressee y 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
B_- X 5 P C f /‘% ) é ‘ requested and fee paid)
[ . =,
23~ ! S 1) A e
3T B 2 E 6. Signature — Agﬁf /
5 s 59 18 | [= z X
g 28 {5 oy~ T .
e g o B a3 S 7. Date of Delivery h w B
2 3 OO 28RS E pel d |
[ 9 oy L
'S . =i & -
g B K. 5 Sligs o l PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIG RETURN RECEIPT
> £ " i w E oW -
5 = = c OB 0
o By H 3 o I p w ! N .
. § & .é s o 1= 1 ﬁ"g g . SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
L ] E I 2'3% k) ‘E, 23 g Put your address | : "RETURN TO' space on the reverse side. Failure . this will prevent this
: g 1= s t"’.&‘: g2 B2 - card from being retu.ned to you. The return receipt fee will provide ou the ame of the person
| :r:né ~ |3 2 '@T‘.’ £ 2 £ g g s delivered to and the date of delivery. For additianal fees the folfowiny services are available, Consult
15 g 5 oA X E « E & i postrnaster {or fees and check box{es) for additicnal servicels) raquestad, ¢ L‘L
. L. - N
;% g q__(:, I Dﬁj b § < 1. [ show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delivery. 'l
:_:% g } 2 3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number
58 5 Yol e ' p‘? ;
e 3 " Mo, Jovdoy- 207 936 01y
e 2 o & % . ¥{‘{1 _k- \)&J Type of Service:
= & P =
| g g 8 N = \‘\‘\% WA ] Registered 0 tnsured
NS E 8 ~ 103D M Certified {1 cop
HEE D 1 bq.h - 9] VO [ Express Maii
e » E A LS B g
1%L o
B2 8 2
. [+ -
e 2 s 5, Sigpatyre — Addpesse L ;
55 2 2 X { Dess & Lo rbay
3= 3 [ta) s i g
o i -’% o] i o M T
;‘f_‘ g 8 o~ 3 6. Signature — Agent
3 2 =
s ofS . o~- <« 2 w | X
¢ slo o ~ . H 3 @ -
tole g1 — =t c[é 2 u 7 | 7. Date of Delivery —
3 5] . . o - P = A
sZg 2| ™ & 8 (B OF s S - ST -5
>of2 2|8 o o~ @ < < |2 (2 &
sgls Sl M o2 L I I 1§ | PSFarm 3811, Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
Lot =2 = . = o @ g a -
[k @ < = 3 e €
o L < o vy O sl i = g = [
Splg vl MmO 2 c c o £
TElEQ{E H ™ = = 3 5
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. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desir

nd complete items
Put your addre.  the “RETUBN TO" ms 3 and 4,

: space on the reverse side, Faifure v do this wil j
card from being returned to you. The return recaipt fee will provide you the'name of th'ep;:::c?r: this

delivered 1o and the date of deliver iti
¥. For additional fees the following sarvi i
postmaster for fees and check Goxles) for additional servicels) requesfed ¢es are avatlable. Consult

1. L__I.Shcuw to whom delivared, date, and addressea’s address. 2. 00 Restricted Delivery -’f;‘f'
3. :‘-}:‘tmle Addressed 1o: . 4r{£\rﬁcle Number .
Foress Endesprise P4 sae L

e T 4

P PZek LA Type of Service:

= {(‘--'-‘-:7’-"_3 ff; ey /?; ] Registered [ Insured

F .%’Eertified Elcon
- P Express Mail

Always 6_b1:ain signature of addressee or
agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if

5, Signature — Addresses

X requested and fee paid)
6. Signajuse — Agent
X rom s, P Fa g

PS Form 3 I
orm 3811, Feb, 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

IQ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desiv ' and complate items 3 and 4.
1 Put vour addn the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failu .5 da this will prevent this

gard from beiny . sturned ta you, The return receipt fee will provide you the nams of t_ha arson .
deliverad to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are availabie, Consuit 5
: postmaster for fees and check box [es) for additional servicels) requested. ‘\‘ ;
1. [ Show to whorms delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delivery. "l
3. Article Addrassed ta: 4, Article Numbar _
Office of F.A.L.R. Fagz 29 295
Department of Public Welfare Tvps of Sorvice:
7.0. Box 8016 L] Registered % Instireid
. ; Certifiad coD
Harrisburg, PA 17105 T Express Mail
Always obtain signature of addressae or
agent amd DATE DEL!VERED.

! 5. Signature — Addrassee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if {
x requested and fee paid}

| 6. Signature - Agent

i
DOMESTIC RETURN REGEIPT

PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

. SENDER: Crmplete items 1 and 2 when additional services are des: and complats items 3 and 4,

Put yvour addre . the "RETURN TO'" space on the reverse side. Failu.. .o do this will prevent this
+ card from: being returned ta you, The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the persoh
! delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are availahle. Consult
i postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested. 7

[

1. U Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to: i J 4, Article Numbar, .
o R R

shormns C Zerber I [0 597 128 473

Dr‘ﬁt/ /*f' A’, 5’/ i &/”-(‘/tﬂ/f/ Type of Service:

I Lt voins (s & [ Registered % tnsured
. %3 o < t - Cartified cab
fﬁ/%% A P S Co SN § O Express Mail

7&:"1’.’5'5"""’? ety 0 Always obtain signature of addressee or

agent and GATE DELIVERED.

! 6. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee's Address [ONLY if

Ly reqrested and fer pald)

| 8. Signaturs — t

i

: 7. Date of Belivery

X Z M{](:‘/,gé%}._f_
.. 7

LI AL 11 3

0% form 3811, Teb, 1986 T et - DGMESTIC RETURN RECEIP




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

Warren Mattucci & Adele J. Mattucci, his wife

............................................................ Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
...... The.Citizens! National Bank....... ) 112600 ef ... ........ Term, 1987...
Real Debt .................cooooon.. 1$16.584456 ...

------------------------------------------------- Interest from ............ ... .. ..o 4} oo e
Versus Commission ....._........ ........... [ I I,

CoOSLSE ... e | PP [

Warren Mattucci & Adele J. Judgment entered ... ... e e
"""""""" ' Date of Lien .. .DeCember.2, 1987 ... ... ... ...
...... Mattucel, fis wife . ] Nawre of Lien ... Default dudgment.. .. ... ...
______ Department. of. .Public . Welfare..... ) No. ..52)....0of ............. ... ..... Term, 1985...
Real Debt . ... ... .o I1s ..5,000.00....

------------------------------------------------ Imterest from ............. ..o ] it e
VErsus \ Commission . ......................., | I P

Costs ... ... e | [N

Adele J. Mattucci Judgment entered ... ...t e e
...................................... Date of Lien May31985
................................................ Nature of Lien .Reimbursement. Agreement............
,,,,,, Department. of. Rublic Welfare ----- | Nu..5.20,....,_0f......A....,,,-,,.......Term,1985...
Real Debt .................... / I1$ 3, .O.O.Q,j ........

------------------------------------------------- Interest from . ...........o.. 0 o e
VEersus \ Commission .........._...... / ..... [

CustS . .vi i C ....... | I PR

Ade]e J. Mattucci Judgment entered . ... "’"‘}’ ...........................
................................ Date of Lien May31985
................................................. ) Nature of Lien ... Reimbursement. Agreement..........
............................................... ) NO. . oviiei i OF cveeiiiie i .. Term, 19......
Real Debt ... ... ... .. .......... ... 91 P P

----------------------------------------------- Interest from .................cciven b cieiii e
versus \ Commission ......................... [ loveinnn.

Costs ....... ... .ciiiiireniiiint. Ploeveinannn loevinans

______________________________ Judgment entered ......... ... .. iiiiiiiiieiiaaas
................ Date of Lien ... ... . .. i i e et
................................................ ] Nature of Lden . ... ... i i i it iv i eainaenns
................................................. ) No. coooovoe o Of oo ie e ... Term, 18. .. ...
Real Debt ....... ................... [i$ ........ A

------------------------------------------------ Interest from .................. . ... F] oo el
versus Commission ......................... [ S | P

COSES oottt e 1o, oo,

e Judgment entered . ......... ...l
Date of Lien . ... ... .. ... ..... U

................................................. Nature of Lien .. ... .. . i i i i i




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Larraine Krelscher, Publisher's Assistant | being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . January l4th, January 2lst, January 28th 19 .88

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.
oA
y ﬂﬂ U ase 2 Ahbeocked

. . z i 7 s -
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . . =, .-'.".*é'day of . 775 19. ;} % .......
s =
e o
a— s _./ P ot ' ,,1_9
i T o T

7 (Notary Public}
My Commission Expires

MATTHEW J. CRENEI, MOTARY PUBLIC

Bloomsh:: SF R ST TICIE SR 072
M}l' Comnleha :.': wd . BT
Andnow, . .. ..., ... 19 . ..., , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



State of Pennsylvania | o

County of Columbia \

1, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that 1 have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Warren Mattucci and Adele J. Mattuccl, his wife.

and find as follows:

See photostatic coples attached.

Fee $5.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this  29th day of January
A.D., 19 88.

ﬁ/-w. . d,(} N L,(L(L RECORDER
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' "'This Bond and Mortgage, made the 513,‘&[ day of Oc,m

Nineteen Hundred and Q?Lﬁ?‘;u‘l between w&m}lnjtﬂrmmmi—-u\d ADELE J.
I-m‘r'l‘UCCI, hia wife, both residing at 1398 Pine Acres Boulevard, '

Bay Shore, New York 11706, herein

referred to ss the Mortgagor, and ALICE A, AMPHEIN,

his successors or assigns, as Commisdoner of Social Services of Suffolk County,

Soclal Services District, having his principa place of business st 10 Owal Drive,

Hauppauge, New York, 1788

herein referred to as the Mortgagee.

Witnesseth, that the Mortgagor g do hereby acknowledge  themsslves
to be indebied to the Mortgagee in the sum of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND
and 00/100 (3$100,000.00) DOLLARS, or as se much thereaf as the Moartgagee,
In such smount of lawful money of the United States, has advanced or as may
be advanced for the rclicl of the Mortgagor or for the benefit of the Mertgagor
or on account of the Mortgagor's liability under the provislons of the Soclal
Services Law of the State of New York, which the Mortgagor , do hereby agree

themselvas

and bind / 1o pay to the Mortgagee, his Succemors or Assigny on demand in
accordance with the provisions of this bond and Mortgage: with no interest there-
on, and to secure the payment of which the Mortgagor hereby mortgage to the
Mortgagee all that tract or parcel of land located at Village of Midvallay
No. 1, Township of Conyngham, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, o
and bounded and described as follows: ALL that certain plot, plece or parcel of
Iand, with the builings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and
being at a portion of Lot ona hundred thirty-five t135), Block eight {8},
in the Viliaga of Midvalley No. 1, Township of Conyngham, County of
Columbia and Commonwaalth of Pannsylvania, on a certain plan marked
Hazle Brook Coal Company Plot of Midvalley village No, 1, Conyngham

‘Township, Columbla County, Pa,, as raevigad and supplemented, and as
antered of record in tha Office ¢f the Recordar of Deads in and for

the County of Columbila, Pa,, in Map Book Voluma 1 at page 446 and 447,

e




the said Lot being more particularly described as follows, to wit)

BEGINNING at tha Scuthwest ¢ orner of Lot one hundred thirty-five {135) in Block eight
(d), as lald out aon the plot plan of Wilburton No. 1, recorded in the Cffice of :
the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County Court House; thaence along the western

line of said Block eight (U} and also the eastern line of Amy Avenue, twenty (2)0

feet wide, for a distance of cne hundred twenty {120} feer to a point; thence

PARCEL N9, 2r all that certain parcel or lot of land sitmate in Canyngham
Tonship, Columbia Cou_nl;_y, Pennsylvania, boundad and desecribad ag follown, to wits

Hazlebrook Coal Cowpany and W. J, Wieda; being tha pame premises convaysd by
Willlam D, Duck, Yreasurer of Columbia County, to William H, Davis and Corothy
H. Davis, his wife, Ly Dead datad June 18, 194B and recorded in the Offica oF
the Reccrder of Deeda of Columbila County at Bloomsburg, Pa, in Dasd Bogk

Vol., 168, paca 411, as siown in Deed dated Ogtobar 27, 1931, and recorded in
County of Columbla, Commoawealth of Peannaylvania, on Dacember ES, 1583, in
Record Book 327, Page 374,

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest of the mozigagor In and to the land lying In the streets and roads In
Tront of and adjoining said premises; )

TOGETHER with all fixtures, chattels and asticles of personal propeny now or hereafier sttached to or used in
conneclion with id premises, Including but not Limited 10 Fumaces, boilers, oil burnery, radtators and plping, <oal
stokers, plumbing and bathroom lixtures, eefrigeration, aiz conditioning and sprinkler systems, wash-tubs, sinks, gas
and eleciric fixtures, sloves, ranges, awnings, screens, window shades, efevalors, motors, dynamos, refrigetators, Xiichen
cabinels, incinerators, plants and shrubbery and all other equipment #nd machinery, appltances, fillings, and Flxtures
of every kind in or used in the operation of the bulldings standing onm sald premises, together with any and all
replacementy thereof and additions thereto; )

TOGETHER with all awards hecetafore and hereafter made to the motlgagar for taking by eminent domain the whole
or any part of said premises or any easement therein, including any awards for changes of grade of streets, which said
wwards are hereby assigned to the merigagee, wha ls hereby suthorized 1o collect and receive the proceeds of such
wwards and to give proper recelpts snd acgualnlances therefor, and to apply the same toward the payment of the
mortgage debt, not withstanding the fact thal the umount cwing thereon may not, then be due and payable; and the
said mertgagor hereby agrees, upon request, to make, execute and deliver any and alf sssignments and other instruments
sufficient for the purpose of assigning said awards to the mortgagee, free, clear and discharged of any encumbrances of
any kind or nature whatsoever.

AND the morigager covenants with the mortgagee as follows:
L. That the mortgagor will pay the Indebtedness as hereinbefors provided.

2. That the mortgagor will keep Lhe buildings on the premises insured apainst Joss by fire for the benafit of the
mortgagee, thal he will asslgn and deliver the policies to the morigagee; and that he will reimburse the morigages
for any premiums paid for insurance made by the mortgagee on the morigagor's default In 52 inauring the buildings
or in so essigning and delivering the policies.

3. That no building on the premises shall be ajiesed, removed or demolished witheut the consent of the mortgages,

4, That the whole of sald principal sum shali become due 11 the option of the morigagee: after default in the payment
of any tax, waler rate, sewer rent or awsessment foz thirty days sfier notlce and demand; oz afier defyult after notice
end demand either in signing and delivering the policies insuring the bulldings against loss by fire or In reimbursing
the mortgagee for premiums paid on such nsurance, as herelnbefore provided; o1 after defanlt upon request in furnish-
ing a stalement of the amount due on the moctgage and whether any offsety or defenses exist against the morigage
debt, as hereinafter provided, An assessment which his been made payable in Instalmenty at the epplicstion of the
mortgager ot lessee of the premises shall nevertheless, for the purpose of this paragraph, be deemed due and ‘payable
in It entirety on the day the firnl instalment becomes dua or Payable or a lien,

5. That the holder of this mortgage, in any action to farecioss It, ahall be entitied to the ppolnt of & fer,

6. That the morigagor will pey oll taxes, asmesements, sewer reaty or waisr rates, and in default thereof, the morigages
may pay the iame.

7. That notice and demund of requent must be in wiiting and muy be served In person or by mail,
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8. That the flre insurance policles required by parsgraph No. 2 above shall contein the wiual extended oovetage
endorsement; that In. addition thereto the mortgagor, within thirty dayi afer notlce and demand, will keep the
premises insured aginust war 1isk and any other hazard that may ressonably be tequlred by the mortgages. All of the
provisions of parsgraphs No. 2 and No, 4 sbave relating to fire insurance and 1he provisions of Section 254 of the
Real Property Law construing the same shall apply to the edditional invurance required by this peragraph, )

9. That In case of a foreclosuse sale, 1id premises, of 10 much thereol as may be affected by thly moctgage, may
be told in one paree).

10, That if any actlon o: proceeding be cammenced (sxcept en action to foreclose this mortgage or to collect the
debt secured thereby), to which actlon or proceeding Lhe mortgagee |s made 8 party, ot In which it becomes necessary
" te defend or uphold the lien of this mortgage, all sums paid by the mortgegee for the expente of any litigalion ta
prosecute or defend the rights and Jien created by this mortgage shall be paid by the mortgagor, and any such sum and
the intezest thereon shall be a Lien on 1aid premises, prior to oy right, o1 title to, interest In oz clsim upon sald premises
atlaching or mccruing subsequent lo the lien of this mortgage, and thall be deemed to be secyred by this mortgage.
In any actlon or proceeding to forecloss this mongage, or 1o recover or collect 1he debt secured thereby, the provisions
of law respecting the recovering of costy, disbursements and allowances shalt prevall unaffecied by thiy covenant,

11. That the whole of said principal sum shail become due at the aption of the mortgagee in the ¢vent that the
Mortgagers or any or either of them shall die; convey or lease 10 others said premises; become n fenant of said
premises by reason of @ conveyance or other el by which the Morlgagor aifects, hinders, tiens, pledges or assigns the
title thereto; the Mortgagor tecelves insitutlonal care o ceases 1o occupy 1he premises hetein described excepl that
before the expiration of o period of one yeat from the date hereol the Mertgagor may redsem the same by the payment
10 the Commissioner of Sacial Services of the Sullotk County Social Sarvices District of the amount expended by sald
Commissioner for relief of the Mortgagor or on account of 1he Mortgagor liability under the Provisions ol the Social
Services Law of the Stale of New York; in the event of a sheriiT's execulion szle of said prenises whether or not the
4 lien or judgment on which I Is based was or is pror in 1ime or subsequent In time to the Len of Lhis maor{gage.

This mortgage may not be changed or terminated orally. The covenants conlatned in 1his mertgage shall run
. with the land and bind the morigagor, the heirs, personal representatives, successors nd assigns of the mortgagor
and all subsequent owners, encumbrancens, tenants and sublenants of the premises and shall ensure to the benefit
of the mortgagee, the personal representatives, successors and assigns of the morigagee and alt subsequent holders
of this mortgage, The word “mortgagor™ shall be construed us if it read “morigagors” and the word “morigagee”
thall be constzued as i It read “mortgagees™ whenever the sense of this morigage 0 requires.,

N WITNESS WHEREOF, thix mortgage has béen duly d by the tgagor.
' AFN7 ) [LS5]
- °H

: /é’_l/’.—;“(./L 200 A, O . _ o [LS]
RIS AN =N

" rl
ﬂ/’\/ ADELE J.(ﬁmccz .
/,(ﬁwa_. ‘. / 1 re ILs]

" m’mkzssd

[LIT I AUETNU NS K 1 VIR CE b MR it b Tl L]
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STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK g3

Onihe, 'm" dlli-'\oll' : .fort.me
persomiiycarne

executedrihe fordgolng instpfment, and ncknowkdped
that  he,, ...

execuied the

EORGE L ROS
¥ PUGBLIC, State of Na
No, 52-4622315

ETATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK gg,

Onihe , .23, dayof CCrO£ct 19 F5, before me
. parsonally ¢came
ADELE J, MATTUCCI
" exgcuted the foregoing Instrument, and xcknowledged
- that sha. . .. , .
axecuied the

]& \

to m-. h"l;ﬁl-i.tn. b.c”_thleﬂllrlléiividml ducﬁbeﬂ in and-who

e ————
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STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF 58:

On the day of 19 . before me
came to me known
and Jnown to me to be the attomey in fact for

. the &ndividud deseribed In, and who by his altorney

“in fact extculed the Joregoing insizement, and duly

acknowledged before me that he executed the same

a3 Lhe act or deed of ’
therein described, and for the purpbtal therein men-
tloned, by virtue of n powsr af attomey duly executed

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY QF 88!

On the
penonally came
the subsctibing witness to the loregoing instrument, with
whom [ am personally acquainted, who, being by me
duly swom, did depose and say that he resides at
No, ) that  he knows

day of 19 ,before me

. - to be the individual
described In and who sxecuted the foregoing instrument;
that  he, said subseriblng witness, was present and saw

by the sald . . extcute the same; and that  he, said witness,
dated : W19 : st the sama tme subscribed b aema us witoess thersto,
e
L“‘ "y
2N T
O~z ! oa= N
DEE RS
R
2%
b 2 Recorded in Columbia Co.
WS e = e Record Bk 357 pg 676
= 2 Nov. 15, 1985 2:51pm
' v ] "": E, '3' s
o ) 8 > g5 4
=3 g I - T §.8 T
g 7 % § =  E°'%
‘E\ 3 o S g 5 % :
el o =) ﬁ . IE <T
> g 53 =15 i =
3 ‘é‘ :8: ~ .
53 BTN "o E
CI P .80 r *
3 "'.,':'.'.; ] i
B & sl o
g 3 " 3 o~
i RO < i £ : 2
s S K B i s @ =
- =3 L] H Fa -§z
s [§'§ i3 B =
hs 033 - - % =2 @
' By } i § o g 2 & 3=
°e a P& 3 - W, agi é ;o
00 357 pe ' 8-«"52" §3
. 7wt 879 0F «u8 5%
. o aax8o2k




MORTCAGE TO A CORPOMATION The Plsskenhory Co., Williamepart, Fa. 17701 I

Bhis Judenture, |

MADE the /_ PR --/;,ﬁ’c’/ 4 )J’U{/dnyo( December

¢
v

in the year pincteen hundred and eighty-three (1983},

BETWEEN WARRER MATTUCCI and ADELE J, HATTUCCL, husband and wife, of the Borough
of Mt. Cermel, County of Northumberland, and State of Pennaylvania, hereinafter i

Ef%!f‘f-f‘:?.".‘?ff%f??f?:.Efftf':f:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;rm;'rnr;fga}:,"

and THE CITIZENS MATIONAL BANK OF ASHLARD, of the Borough of Aehland, County of ;
Schuylkill, and State of Pennaylvania, a Corporation exizting under the lawg of the i
United States, hereinafter called the GOCTEARes, pACLY===vm==== R )

"""""""""""""""""""""""" e ikl of the second paat:
WIIEREAS, the said WARREN MATTUCGI and ADELE J. MATTUCCL

inand by THEIR curlain obligativn, or writing obligatory, under their po.q8 and seal B |
duly executed and bearing cven date horewith, stand bound uanto the suid party of the second part In
thesumef Twenty eight thousand elght hundred (528,B00.00) mc--memeumcmnaun Dollars,
conditioned for the payment of the just and full sum of Fourteen thousand four hundred

(51 400, 00 == m m o mt e e e eeaas Dollars,
PAYABLE IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER: Within FLiftreen {15) years from the data herxeof,
In payments of nor less than Ome hundred eighty six dolilars and ninety seven cents
(§186.97) per month which payments are to 'ba zpplied te fnterest as hereinafter
specified and the balance therecf ta be applied to principal, together with intereat,
thereon, payable st the rate of thirteen and one-half {13%) percent per annum; snd .
elso all premiums paid by the eaid mortgagea, its successors or essigns, for main-
taining an insurance against loss or damsge by fire, to an amount not exceeding i
Fourteen thousand four hundrad ($14,400.00) dollars, upon the premiges hereinafter |
described, without any frawd or further delay; end for the production to the asaid
mortgagee, its puccessors or assignm, on or befora, the firat of December of each
and every yesr, of receipts for ail taxes, water and sewear charges of the current
year assessed upon the mortgeged premises.: .

together with the premiums of fnsy rance, tazes, munfeipal nssessments and cha rges from Hma to Hme assessed
against or upon the hereimafter deseribed mortgaged premises, without any fraud or further delay, as In and
by the sald revited obli gation and the conditions thereof, relalion to the same being hod, more fully and at
larga nppears.

NOW Tili§ INDENTURE WITNESSETI, that the said part les of the first part, o3 well for and
In consideration of the aforesaid debt or sum of Fourteen thousand four hundred
(816,400,00) =mm - e e el eemmemmmmmaee Doltars,

and for the better securing the payment thereof unto the sald party of the second part, its successors and

ussigns, in dischargo of the said obligation above recited, as for and in consideration of the further sum of
one dollar In specie; well and truly paid to the said parties:  of the first part, by the sald party of the
second part, at and before the ensealing and delivery hereof, the receipt of which one dollar is hereby ac
knowledged,  hes granted, bargained, sold, relezsed and confirmed, and by thesa presents

grant, bargain, sell, release and confirm unto the sald party of the second part, its suecessors and ussigns,

ALL PARCEL NO, 1: ALL the surface or right of soil in and to a portion of Lot
one hundred thirty-five (135), Block sight (8), in tha Village of Midvslley No, 1
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Township of Conyngham, County of Columbis snd Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on a
certain plan marked Hazle Brook Coal Cowpany Plot of Midvalley ¥illage No. 1,
Conyngham Township, Columble County, Pa,, as revieed snd aupplemented, and as
entered of record in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia, Fa., in Map Book Volume 1 at page 446 and 447, the said Lot being wore
particulsrly described as follows, to wit:

BEGINHING at the Southweat corner of Lot one hundred thirty-five ¢135) in Block
efght (8), as laid out on the plot plan of Wilburton No. 1, recorded in the Office
of the Recotrder of Deeds, Columbia Gounty, Court Houge; thence along the western
line of said Block eight (8) and alao the eastern lins of Amy Avenue, twenty (20)
feet wide, for a distance of one hundred twenty (120) feet to a point; thence at
right angles to said line for a distance of forty (40) feet to a point in the
castern line of said Block eight (8); thence along eeild line ona hundred tweaty
(120) feet to the scutheaat cormer of gaid Block eight {8), and aleo the nerthern

line of & twenty {(20) feet alley; thence along sald slley and the southern line of -
Block eight (8) for a distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning., CON-
TAINING 4800 square feet of land, surface only, and being the southern part of Lot

one hundred thirty-five (1335) in Block eight (8) mituated in the Village of Wil-
burton Neo. 1, Comyngham Township, Columbia County, Pa., and more particularly

shown on the blueprint on file, WHEREON 18 erected a permsnent Parkwood mobile
Home, SUBJECT HOWEVER,

to end granting all righte in sny exceptions, reservations,:

restrictions, conditions, coveiante, essements, agreements and privileges contalned-

in the above recited Deed or thetrein zeferred to, or in any prior deed or deeds
for the same premises or premlsds of which the spame werea formerly a part,

PARCEL NO, 2: ALL that certajn parcel or lot of land aftuate in Conyngham Township
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded. end described as followe, to wit:

Hazlebrook Coal Company snd W.J, Wisda} being the ssme premises conveyed by William

D. Duck, Treasurer of Columbla Gounty, to Willfam H. Davis and Dorothy M. Pavis,
hig wife, by Deed dated Juna 15£ 1948 #nd recorded in the Offiee of the Recorder
of Deeds of Columbia County at Bloomaburg, Ps, in Deed Book ¥eol. 168, psge 411,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES. which Bonnle L, Shelres and George R. Sholtea, husband
and wife, by their deed deted October 27, 1983, and to be reccrded in the Columbia

County, Pennaylvania 0fftce for the Recording of Deeds. granted and conveyed to
the mortgagors herein,

AND PROVIDED UCWEVER that, except in the case of tha creation of g lien'ior encum-
brance subordinate to this indenture, the creation of a purchase money security
interest for household epplisnces, s trenefer by deviee, descent or by cperation

of law upon the death of a8 joint tenant, or the grant of a leasehold interest of
three (3) years or less not containing an option to purchase, if all or any part

of sald hereditaments and premises, or any other interest therein, whether legal,
equitable, or both, is sold or transferred by the mortgegor(s} by conveyance,
installment sale, option, lesse option, lesse purchase, or in eny other manner, the
mortgagee may at its option declare all sums secured by this indenture to be
ifomediately due and payable,

AND PROVIDED HOWEVER TIHAT THIS IS A PURCHASE MONEY MORTGAGE AS TO THE PARCELS OF
LAND DESCRIBED HERE-TN.
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TOCETHER with all aud singular the buildings, fmprovements, wouols, ways, rghts, liberties, privi-
leges, hereditaments and appurtenanees to the same belonging, or in anywise apportaining, and the reversion
and reversions, remaimler and repmainders, reats, 3ssues aod profits thereel, ‘10 HAVE AND TO HOLD
the sadd hereditaments and promises above granted, o¢ inteided so to be, with the appurtenances, unte the
the siid parly of the sccond part, its suecessurs and assigns forever,

And it is lurther understoed and agreed, that the said part les  of the fisst part, thelr
huirs aud assigns, will pay all taxes, municipal assessments and charges from time to time assessed against
or npon said mortgaged premises [orthwith when the same Lecome due and psyable, and will keep the
batildings crectodd upen the said premises insured i some good and relinble incorporated stock insurance
company or companics lo the amount of ot Jeast Fourteen thousand four hundred
(§14,400.00) ----=------emrmcsmsnanann Dollars, and the policy or policics shall be assigned to
and held by the said party of the second part, fte successors or nssigns, as collateral security for the pay-

meat of moneys sccured hercby; und, In case said part les of the first part, their heirs or assigns,
shall nieglect lo procure such Insurance, or shall neglect to pay said tases, munigipa] assessments and
chargrs forthwith when the same beeome duc and payuble, the said party of the second part, its suceessors
or assigns, may take vut such poliey or policies in its own name, and may pay such taxes, municipal as-
sessinents and eharges, and the premium or premiums p;:i(l therelor, and the sum or sums paid for such
taxes, municipal assexsments wnd charges as aforesaid, shall bear interest from the time of payment, and bo
added to anel colleeted as part of Lhe said principal sum and in the sime manaer, '

And it is further agreed and understood, that 4o case delalt be made at any time in the payment of
any onc of sabd installments af delit or interest, o any past thereof, or of any taxes, awmicipal asscssments,
charges or premiumas of insurance aforesaid, for thiety {3D)==ummmcsmmmsmamccesmmcssnsaar .
days after the same falls due as aforcsaid, the whele of the said debt nnd interest shall, ot the option of the
said party of Lhe sceond part, ils successors or assigns, thervupon become due and payable, and an actlon
of Mortgape Foreclosure may be propeely commenced upon this Indenture of Mortgage, snd prosccuted
ta judmaent, excenlion, and sale, for the collection of the whole amount of the snid debk and ndcrest re-
maining unpaid, together with all premiuins of Insurance, and all taxcs, mundcipal assessments and charges,
and all foes, costs and expunses of suel proceedings, including attuney’s commission of .10.. per cent. And
all errors in said poceedings, logether with all stay of or exemption Erom execution, or extension of time of
payment which may be given by any Act or Acls of Assembly now in force, or which may be enacted here-
aller, arc hereby forever waived aod released.

PROVIDED ALWAYS, NEVERTIIELESS, that if the said parties of the first part,
heirs, exceutars, administrators or assigns, do and shall well and truly pay, or cause to be paid, unto the
said parly of he second part, ils successars or nssigns, tho aloresaid dubt or sum of  ¢14,400.00
on the day snd thme  hercinbefore mentioned and nppointed for the payment thereof, together with
lawful Interest for the same and the premiums of Insurance afercsaid, tases, municipal essessments and
charges, in like moncy, in the way and moanner hercinbefare specified therefor, withuat any fraud or further
delay and without any deduction, defalcation or abatement to De made, [or or in respect of any taxes, charges
ot assessments whatsoever, that thep and from thenecforth, ay well this present Indenture and the estate
hereby granted, as the said obligation above recited, shall cease, determine end become absolutely oull and
vold to al! intents and purpnses, enything hereinbefore contained to the contrary thereof in anywise not-
withstanding. i b : !

1
IN WITNESS WIIEREOF  thesald part  of the frst part  have  hereunto set thelr
bhand ® andscal® |, the day and year Brst above written. :

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERFD {sEAL)
IN THE PRESENCE OF, g
' Ve ay; (sma)
Ll M/Z/z o
. % A A /,:”/ ()
L - o . e
Sl heirh -
....................... (smav)
e {xear}
1 bereby ecrtify that the precise address of the above named mortgages
b Centre Street S
Ashland, Pa. 17921 Gty N
190,
Attornay for Mortguges

war 327 w381
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On this, o -2 § %4 o“fgdc'xr"dax_lﬂgbe{mm j :
a Botary Publie in and for ui}:j County and State, - i
thcundcrlsigncdoﬁicer, personally appeared  Warren lhtt‘.ucui and Adele J. Mattucoi, him wife

OF ASHLAND
W

Tosmship

koown to me (or satisfactorily provcn) to be the pe:wul . whnlsle nn;nél mbm-[bo__-d!b ibe Mth!n
Instrument, and acknowledged that they  exccuted the same for the purpose thereil mm e
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have bereunto set my hn.ud official . v
MyCommhskm
, ¢t ?,J?J’s‘
Con;mom‘m OF PENNSTLVANIA
: 55
County of .
On thix, the day of _ 19  , before me ' .
the undersigndd oficer, personally appeared i .
known to me {or sutisfactortly proven) to be the person  whose name subsczibed to the within '
Instrument, and ecknowledged that executed the tame for the purpose therein contained. ':'
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I bave hereunto sct my hand and seal, i
. :
MyComh:lonl‘.xp[zu |!
—— .
‘l“’
.. i T . ..
A L t T “a I e . ars
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Number 3‘75
Dated Octobex_-

Payablo

County of ... Columbia  3:57 pum.. . 77 o
RECORDED in the Office for Recording of Deeds, Eh:., in and for said County, in Mortgege Record
Bock No. 327,  rdex » Page ars.

29th duy of December

WITNESS wy Hand snd Official Seal thiy . 1983,

8o 327 nmee 382.
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LIEN CERTIFICATFE

weo_danuary 6, 1988
This is to certify that according to our recoxds, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the preperty
listed below, as of Decemwber 31, 19 86, incConyngham Tawnship
are as follows:
. «w Reputed Qumer™ _Mattucci, Warren & Adel]l |
Owwer: | Former Owner Scholtes, Bonnie ©
v, _
cel Mo, 14-09A-%84 | s ﬁ{j Deed & Page
soivtion o 407X120"
COUNTY = - TAX DISTRICT ¢ _SCECCL " TOTAL
1986 16534 168.84
TCB FEE ~f ~~'15.00
TOTAL 183.84
The above figures represent the . anounts_due during the
month of: Eabryary o 19 '88

~eted by

Shevriff

$5.00

'thn Adler,

COLUMBIA COUNTY .TAX CLATM BUREAU
TN o :

Director



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE ~

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT }°
DOCKET AND INDEX . jf
SET FILE FOLDER UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EYERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TG SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION {refer to previos sa4les)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS -
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTICN

"PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT : : : i
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS!




SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND ZESCRIPTION TOQ PRINTER

#* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORBER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE{post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
-RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPCRT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

December 14, 1987

{oeRoy 8, Zimmerman Reply To:
ATTOHNEY GENERAL 15¢th Floor
Strawberry Sdquare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 171290
(717)787-364¢6

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsbhuryg, PA 17815

+

RE: Warren & Adele J. Mattucci

Dear Sheriff Adler:

The Commonwealth does have a claim against
Warren J. Mettucci, which our computer systems shows as
£950.15. This is unsecured, however, and in the hands of
FTast Coast Credit.

Verv truly

Deputy Aftornéy General
Collections Unit

TCT/KE



OFFICE Q¥

JOHN R. ADLER
R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. 5OX 280
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17815

FHONE
717-784-1991
Jonuary 4, 1988
THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ASKLAND Vs, WARREN & ADELE J. MATTUCCI

No. 1124 of 1987 J.D.
No. 74 of 1987 =.D.

Keith Strouse
816 Center Street
Ashland, PA 17921

Dear Mr. Strouse:

Flease find enclosed the certified service returns, posting returns and
a sale bill thai was posted on the property. The sale date is scheduled for
February 9, 1968, at 10:00 4.HM,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sinecerely,
' Susan S. Beaver
DEPUTY SHERIFF

SSB

ncl,



